3 Plant in Service - Capitalized Incentives MG-2.1 $ (2,018,577) 9.494941% $ (191,663)
4 Total Rate Base Adjustments $ (191,663)

5 Adjustments to Operating Expenses:
6 Annual Incentive Plan MG--2.1 $ (2,013,205)
7 Supplemental Executive Retirement Plan MG-2.2 (1,970,713)
8 Payroll Annualization MG-2.4 (2,285,272)
9 Payroll Tax Adjustment MG-2.5 (328,833)
10 Palo Verde Benefits MG-2.3 (2,636,894)
11 Charitable Contributions MG-2.6 (1,260,720)
12 Embedded Protected EDIT Amortization MG-2.7 (1,576)
13 Total Adjustments to Operating Expenses $ (10,497,213)

14 Total Adjustments for Base Rate Recovery $ (10,688,876)

15 Adjustments to Riders
16 Unprotected EDIT Rider Amortization MG--2.7 $ (8,369,886)
17 COVID-19 Rider - Forfeited Discounts MG-2.8 (314,903)
18 Total Rider Adjustments $ (8,684,790)

19 Total Rate Recovery Adjustments $ (19,182,003)

Exhibit MG-2.7 Supplemental

EL PASO ELECTRIC COMPANY
CITY OF EL PASO

EDIT AMORTIZATION ADJUSTMENT
TEST YEAR END DECEMBER 31, 2020; DOCKET NO. 52195

Line Protected Unprotected Total
No. Description EDIT EDIT EDIT

EDIT Balances
1 Adjusted EDIT Balance at 12/31/20171
2 EPE Adjustment for Protected Amortization, 2018 - 20212
3 EPE Adjusted EDIT Balance for Prospective Amortization

$ (212,132,367) $ 18,309,671 $ (193,822,696)

$ 20,748,433 $ (20,748,433) $ -
$ (191,383,934) $ (2,438,762) $ (193,822,696)

Reclassification Adjustments:
4 Capitalized Costs and Interest $ (7,734,327) $ 7,734,327 $ -
5 Repair Allowance# 29,159,750 (29,159,750) -
6 Section 174 R&D5 5,023,418 (5,023,418) -
7 Total EDIT Balance Adjustments $ 26,448,841 $ (26,448,841) $ -

8 Adjusted EDIT Balances $ (164,935,093) $ (28,887,603) $ (193,822,696)

To reclassify EDIT that is not the result of accelerated tax depreciation rates from protected EDIT to unprotected EDIT.

Protected Unprotected
EDIT Amortization in Rates in Rider Total

9 Requested Amortization (reduce rates)
10 Tax Gross-Up Factor (1/.79)
11 Total Amortization

6,7 $ (4,729,900) $ (609,691) $ (5,339,591)
1.26582 1.26582 1.26582

$ (5,987,215) $ (771,761) $ (6,758,976)

Adjustments:
12 Capitalized Costs and Interestx,9 $ (760,323) $ 1,933,582 $ 1,173,259
13 Repair Allowance 10,11

641,346 (7,289,938) (6,648,592)
14 Section 174 R&D 12,13 117,732 (1,255,855) (1,138,123)
15 Total Amortization Adjustments $ (1,245) $ (6,612,210) $ (6,613,455)
16 Tax Gross-Up Factor (1/.79) 1.26582 1.26582 1.26582
17 Total Amortization Adjustments $ (1,576) $ (8,369,886) $ (8,371,462)

18 Total Company Adjusted Amortization $ (5,988,791) $ (9,141,647) $ (15,130,438)

To adjust the amortization of the protected and unprotected EDIT that results from the reclassification of EDIT that is not the result
of accelerated tax depreciation rates.

Note 1 From WP G-07.09(a).03.xlsx, tab WP 1 Excess TCJA, cells P63 and Q63.
Note 2 From WP G-07.09(a).03.xlsx, tab WP la Excess TCJA for Rider, cell M63.
Note 3 From WP G-07.09(a).03.xlsx, tab WP1 Excess TCJA, cell P20, less WP G-07.09(a).03.xlsx, tab WP1a Excess TCJA for

Rider, cell M20.
Note 4 From WP G-07.09(a).03.xlsx, tab WP1 Excess TCJA, cells P50, less WP G-07.09(a).03.xlsx, tab WP1a Excess TCJA for

Rider, cell M50.